
Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Annualized Daily Traffic For All Vehicles

Station Number:

78118089199

Count Date:

Thursday, July 12, 2012

County:

Pottawattamie

Location Description:

I 29, I 80, IA 192, & Service 
Road E

Volume Factor: 1.860

Raw Data-All Vehicles:

Pass Class Factor: 1.874

SU Class Factor: 1.505

Combo Class Factor: 1.537
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11:00
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R
S Leg

TLHR
SE Leg

SRHLR
E Leg

TLR
N Leg

TL
13 402 325 14 32 16 95 66 15 334 483 0
9 429 230 25 35 10 100 71 30 315 570 1

14 725 214 22 46 12 148 120 27 461 918 0
12 756 191 29 46 15 119 95 24 452 901 0
10 647 273 26 43 8 112 90 23 354 601 0
3 678 300 28 37 19 73 83 17 366 865 0
1 777 314 12 26 7 93 104 10 407 955 0
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Passenger Vehicles

Station Number:

78118089199

Count Date:

Thursday, July 12, 2012

County:

Pottawattamie

Location Description:

I 29, I 80, IA 192, & Service 
Road E

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Passenger Vehicles:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A

17:00
16:00
15:00
12:00
11:00
08:00
07:00

R
S Leg

TLHR
SE Leg

SRHLR
E Leg

TLR
N Leg

TL
9 385 315 6 2 6 79 60 8 307 466 0
2 402 211 5 4 1 81 66 9 282 529 1
6 701 186 6 3 6 125 113 4 435 885 0
3 729 171 17 4 7 107 87 3 420 872 0
5 627 257 7 8 5 91 87 10 334 571 0
2 652 286 16 16 15 67 78 2 339 839 0
1 766 306 9 22 6 92 101 1 386 940 0
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Single-Unit Trucks

Station Number:

78118089199

Count Date:

Thursday, July 12, 2012

County:

Pottawattamie

Location Description:

I 29, I 80, IA 192, & Service 
Road E

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Single-Unit Trucks:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A

17:00
16:00
15:00
12:00
11:00
08:00
07:00

R
S Leg

TLHR
SE Leg

SRHLR
E Leg

TLR
N Leg

TL
4 12 5 1 15 9 2 3 3 5 13 0
6 20 14 5 13 8 5 3 8 8 17 0
7 16 11 8 15 6 7 1 9 11 23 0
4 22 13 5 19 7 5 5 11 10 15 0
4 17 8 5 19 1 8 2 3 12 20 0
1 15 5 4 5 3 1 5 11 12 20 0
0 7 5 0 1 1 1 2 3 15 13 0
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Iowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary

Vehicle Type: Combination Trucks

Station Number:

78118089199

Count Date:

Thursday, July 12, 2012

County:

Pottawattamie

Location Description:

I 29, I 80, IA 192, & Service 
Road E

Volume Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Combination Trucks:

Pass Class Factor: N/A

SU Class Factor: N/A

Combo Class Factor: N/A

17:00
16:00
15:00
12:00
11:00
08:00
07:00

R
S Leg

TLHR
SE Leg

SRHLR
E Leg

TLR
N Leg

TL
0 5 5 7 15 1 14 3 4 22 4 0
1 7 5 15 18 1 14 2 13 25 24 0
1 8 17 8 28 0 16 6 14 15 10 0
5 5 7 7 23 1 7 3 10 22 14 0
1 3 8 14 16 2 13 1 10 8 10 0
0 11 9 8 16 1 5 0 4 15 6 0
0 4 3 3 3 0 0 1 6 6 2 0
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